WM+PD4000216B
© 2003 A&D Company Ltd. All rights reserved.
No part of this publication may be reproduced, transmitted, transcribed, or translated into any
language in any form by any means without the written permission of A&D Company Ltd.
The contents of this manual and the specifications of the instrument covered by this manual are
subject to change for improvement without notice.
 1
CONTENTS

6 No connection
7 Analog output
Housing Shield
5-2 Analog Output (aout)
The “Analog output (aout)” of the function table can be selected when GX-06 is installed in the
balance.
Analog output function table
 30
Setting example
Notes
The invisible high-order digits are regarded as zero.
The invisible least digit is regarded as zero (when the minimum weighing value is turned off
using the SAMPEL key).
When an 2 or an 3 is set:
Model Full scale  Model Full scale  Model Full scale
GX-200 200 g  GF-200 200 g  GF-6100 6000 g
GX-300 300 g  GF-300 300 g  GF-6000 6000 g
GX-400 400 g  GF-400 400 g  GF-8000 8000 g
GX-600 600 g  GF-600 600 g
GX-2000 2000 g  GF-1200 1200 g
GX-3000 3000 g  GF-2000 2000 g
GX-4000 4000 g  GF-3000 3000 g
GX-6100 6000 g  GF-4000 4000 g
GX-6000 6000 g
GX-8000 8000 g
For example, when the GX-2000 displays 200 g, the output voltage of an 2 is 0.1 V (when the slide
switch is set to “0V～”).
 31
Note